

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR CONSENT QUASHING) NO.
18615 of 2025

=====

SUNDARSING TARLOKSING GUJRAL & ANR.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

=====

Appearance:

MR HITESHKUMAR H JAIN(11189) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
MR MANISH S SHAH(5859) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 20/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate Mr. Jain for the applicants, to procure the presence of the victim, matter is adjourned to 08.09.2026.

AMIT ITALIAN

(M. K. THAKKER,J)